Event 1

Rio Rico High School,

Girls 2

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run Middle School B
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2794
2789
2899
2793
2897
2747
2863
2906
2777
2902
2751
2869
2757
2862
2834
2861
2824
2852
2795
2788
2854
2827
2830
2744
2792
2791
2790
2773
2771
2867
2853
2746

Paloma Fuentes
Xiomara Arevalo
Emma Huynh
Isabella Elias
Jayla Duncan
Karson Guinane
Audree Jenshak
Georgia Newbrey
Allyson Padilla
Jenna Moats

Piper Lutz

Kennedy Manchester
Abigail Winkles
Hannah Harrington
Amelie Torrez
Jayden Green

Molly Ashcraft
Rosie Adair

Zoe Leon

Izsabella Agosttini
Anna Bredehoft
Ximena Carrillo Sanchez
Tessa Denton
Madison Bickel
Karen Clarke
Isabella Bojorquez
Jhoylene Barroso
Mia Durazo

Kenia Bencomo
Annika Lopez-Obrecht
Maia Berry

Sydney Guilliams

Year School Finals Pace
8 MS Desert Shdws 17:14.7 8:38
8 MS Desert Shdws 18:25.8 9:13
8 MS Leman Academy 19:12.9 9:37
8 MS Desert Shdws 19:16.4 9:39
8 MS Leman Academy 19:41.9 9:51
7 MS Benson 19:45.9 9:53
8 MS Emily Gray 19:47.1 9:54
6 MS Leman Academy 20:01.4 10:01
6 MS Coatimundi 20:02.2 10:02
8 MS Leman Academy 20:10.8 10:06
6 MS Benson 20:15.9 10:08
8 MS Emily Gray 20:40.1 10:21
6 MS Benson 22:01.4 11:01
7 MS Emily Gray 22:08.9 11:05
7 MS Dodge 22:12.0 11:06
8 MS Emily Gray 22:28.9 11:15
7 MS Dodge 22:32.6 11:17
8 MS Emily Gray 22:35.5 11:18
6 MS Desert Shdws 23:53.5 11:57
7 MS Desert Shdws 25:12.4 12:37
7 MS Emily Gray 25:17.3 12:39
8 MS Dodge 25:32.2 12:47
7 MS Dodge 25:32.3 12:47
6 MS Benson 25:45.5 12:53
6 MS Desert Shdws 26:00.8 13:01
7 MS Desert Shdws 28:03.0 14:02
6 MS Desert Shdws 28:07.9 14:04
8 MS Coatimundi 28:10.2 14:06
8 MS Coatimundi 28:13.4 14:07
8 MS Emily Gray 31:09.2 15:35
7 MS Emily Gray 31:18.4 15:40
7 MS Benson 33:45.0 16:53
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School B Team Scores

1. 31 MS Desert Shadows ( 20:48.6 1:44:02.8 7:57.7)
1 1 2794 Paloma Fuentes 8 17:14.7
2 2 2789 Xiomara Arevalo 8 18:25.8
3 3 2793 Isabella Elias 8 19:16.4
4 12 2795 Zoe Leon 6 23:53.5
5 13 2788 Izsabella Agosttini 7 25:12.4
[ (16) 2792 Karen Clarke o 26:00.8
7 (17) 2791 Isabella Bojorquez 7 28:03.0
2. 42 MS Emily Gray ( 21:32.1 1:47:40.5 2:48.4)
1 5 2863 Audree Jenshak 8 19:47.1
2 7 2869 Kennedy Manchester 8 20:40.1
3 9 2862 Hannah Harrington 7 22:08.9
4 10 2861 Jayden Green 8 22:28.9
5 11 2852 Rosie Adair 8 22:35.5
6 (14) 2854 Anna Bredehoft 7 25:17.3
7 (18) 2867 Annika Lopez-Obrecht 8 31:09.2
3. 52 MS Benson ( 24:18.8 2:01:33.7 13:59.1)
1 4 2747 Karson Guinane 7 19:45.9
2 6 2751 Piper Lutz 6 20:15.9
3 8 2757 Abigail Winkles 6 22:01.4
4 15 2744 Madison Bickel 6 25:45.5
5 19 2746 Sydney Guilliams 7 33:45.0

Incomplete Teams:

MS Leman Academy Marana

2899 Emma Huynh 8, 2897 Jayla Duncan 8, 2906 Georgia Newbrey 6, 2902

Jenna Moats 8

MS Coatimundi

2777 Allyson Padilla 6, 2773 Mia Durazo 8, 2771 Kenia Bencomo 8

MS Dodge

8,

2834 Amelie Torrez 7, 2824 Molly Ashcraft 7, 2827 Ximena Carrillo Sanchez
2830 Tessa Denton 7



Event 2

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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2799
2913
2836
2803
2807
2938
2813
2809
2800
2781
2848
2798
2805
2924
2786
2838
2787
2877
2950
2812
2941
2837
2919
2811
2843
2917
2784
2920
2801
2806
2850
2878
2948
2939
2921
2802
2804
2778
2758
2808
2759
2770
2923
2847
2875
2810
2766
2883

Nicholas Arana
Ian Johnson
Joseph Ashcraft
Alec Chavez
Esteban Enriquez
Lincoln Goetze
Isaac Ibarra
Sergio Guzman
Pedro Bojorquez
Ramsses Martinez
Owen Rasmussen
Ivan Acosta
Aroldo De La Fuente
Jameson Turnbeaugh
Samuel Trujillo
Maximiliano Barrios
Trystan Wederman
Jonah Burnett
Peter Thorne
Ruben Hernandez
Chance Lusher
Bensen Ball

Eli Pate

Isaac Hernandez
Richard Foltz
Jaxton Newbrey
Nogales Paterson
Braedyn Rhein
Caleb Calixtro
Marcelo De La Fuente
Charlie Surasky
Adrian Casson
Andrew Stempel
Benjamin Hettich
Xander Salazar
Adrian Cerezo
Kyler Chen

Mateo Bernal
James Chester
Andre Guerra
Benjamin Hebard
Dyan Perez
Jaxson Skaggs
Oliver Ornstein
Jace Aden

Tomas Herenandez
Erin Valdez
Corbin Lyskie

Year School Finals Pace
7 MS Desert Shdws 14:38.8 7:20
6 MS Leman Academy 14:46.8 7:24
7 MS Dodge 14:50.6 7:26
6 MS Desert Shdws 15:39.5 7:50
7 MS Desert Shdws 15:41.6 7:51
6 MS Pusch Ridge 15:58.9 8:00
7 MS Desert Shdws 16:02.0 8:01
6 MS Desert Shdws 16:04.4 8:03
6 MS Desert Shdws 16:08.0 8:04
7 MS_ Coatimundi 16:13.9 8:07
8 MS Dodge 16:38.0 8:19
7 MS Desert Shdws 16:39.6 8:20
8 MS Desert Shdws 16:54.5 8:28
6 MS Leman Academy 17:05.3 8:33
6 MS Coatimundi 17:19.4 8:40
6 MS Dodge 17:21.7 8:41
6 MS Coatimundi 17:22.8 8:42
8 MS Emily Gray 17:30.6 8:46
8 MS Pusch Ridge 17:33.9 8:47
7 MS Desert Shdws 17:49.7 8:55
6 MS Pusch Ridge 17:59.1 9:00
7 MS Dodge 18:01.3 9:01
7 MS_ Leman Academy 18:04.0 9:02
7 _MS Desert Shdws 18:31.3 ..9:16
7 MS Dodge 18:35.9 9:18
7 MS Leman Academy 19:02.5 9:32
6 MS_Coatimundi 19:10.7 9:36
7 MS Leman Academy 19:13.9 9:37
7 MS Desert Shdws 19:18.5 9:40
6 MS Desert Shdws 19:19.8 9:40
6 MS Dodge 19:21.0 9:41
8 MS Emily Gray 19:23.6 9:42
8 MS Pusch Ridge 19:26.5 9:44
8 MS Pusch Ridge 19:52.3 9:57
6 MS Leman Academy 20:04.9 10:03
7 MS Desert Shdws 20:30.8 10:16
7 MS Desert Shdws 20:42.3 10:22
6 MS Coatimundi 20:53.9 10:27
6 MS Benson 21:28.2 10:45
7 MS Desert Shdws 21:49.6 10:55
6 MS_ Benson 21:54.5 10:58
7 MS Calabasas 22:35.5 11:18
6 MS Leman Academy 23:22.7 11:42
8 MS Dodge 23:33.5 11:47
7 MS Emily Gray 24:40.6 12:21
8 MS Desert Shdws 25:25.3 12:43
6 MS Benson 25:48.9 12:55
7 MS Emily Gray 27:19.6 13:40
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B Team Scores

1. 25 MS Desert Shadows

1 1 2799 Nicholas Arana

2 4 2803 Alec Chavez

3 5 2807 Esteban Enriquez
4 7 2813 Isaac Ibarra

5 8 2809 Sergio Guzman

6 9) 2800 Pedro Bojorquez

7 12) 2798 Ivan Acosta

2. 69 MS Dodge

1 3 2836 Joseph Ashcraft

2 11 2848 Owen Rasmussen

3 15 2838 Maximiliano Barrios
4 19 2837 Bensen Ball

5 21 2843 Richard Foltz

[ 25) 2850 Charlie Surasky

7 31) 2847 Oliver Ornstein
3. 81 MS Leman Academy Marana
1 2 2913 Ian Johnson

2 13 2924 Jameson Turnbeaugh
3 20 2919 E1i Pate

4 22 2917 Jaxton Newbrey

5 24 2920 Braedyn Rhein

[ 28) 2921 Xander Salazar

7 30) 2923 Jaxson Skaggs

4. 92 MS Coatimundi

1 10 2781 Ramsses Martinez
2 14 2786 Samuel Trujillo

3 16 2787 Trystan Wederman
4 23 2784 Nogales Paterson
5 29 2778 Mateo Bernal

5. 94 MS Pusch Ridge Christian
1 6 2938 Lincoln Goetze

2 17 2950 Peter Thorne

3 18 2941 Chance Lusher

4 26 2948 Andrew Stempel

5 27 2939 Benjamin Hettich
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Incomplete Teams:

MS Emily Gray
2877 Jonah Burnett 8,
Lyskie 7

MS Benson
2758 James Chester o,

MS Calabasas
2770 Dyan Perez 7

2878 Adrian Casson

2759 Benjamin Hebard

8,

6,

2875 Jace Aden 7,

2766 Erin Valdez
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Event 3

Girls 2

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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2776
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2753
2856
2833
2857
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2895
2932
2896
2928
2864
2775
2750
2752
2756
2748
2831
2934
2958
2745
2772
2957
2822
2866
2755
2929
2931
2900
2901
2960
2961
2829
2823
2962
2959
3210

Name Year School Finals Pace
Sophy Floyd 8 MS Pusch Ridge 13:56.8 6:59
MacKenzie Sutterley 8 MS Emily Gray 15:20.4 7:41
Aaliyah Angulo 7 MS Leman Academy 15:20.5 7:41
Hope Lebaron 7 MS Pusch Ridge 15:35.4 7:48
Saidee Monceaux-Valenzu 6 MS Leman Academy 15:45.7 7:53
Maria Martinez 8 MS Coatimundi 15:50.1 7:56
Kylamarie Goodman 7 MS Emily Gray 16:14.8 8:08
Brenna McFadden 6 MS Benson 16:16.7 8:09
Isla Cerepak 7 MS Emily Gray 16:43.0 8:22
Tatiana Taub 6 MS Dodge 17:08.1 8:35
Aubrey Dixon 8 MS Emily Gray 17:15.4 8:38
Lucy Goepfrich 8 MS Emily Gray 17:15.6 8:38
Abygail Brown 6 MS Leman Academy 17:40.8 8:51
Maddie Hime 7 MS_Pusch Ridge 17:43.0 8:52
Corra Cox 6 MS Leman Academy 17:43.6 8:52
Su'eun Eayrs 6 MS Pusch Ridge 17:56.3 8:59
Arabella Johnson 8 MS Emily Gray 17:58.2 9:00
Karol Martinez 8 MS Coatimundi 18:18.6 9:10
Emily Kellogg 7 MS Benson 18:18.7 9:10
Sofia Marquez 6 MS Benson 18:18.8 9:10
Arden Tucker 7 MS Benson 18:25.3 9:13
Xenia Hamann 6 MS Benson 18:35.8 9:18
Leilani Flores 6 MS_ Dodge 18:37.3 9:19
Heidi Nemec 6 MS Pusch Ridge 18:44.6 9:23
Avery Hudecek 7 MS Tortolita 19:09.0 9:35
Hazel Brown 7 MS Benson 19:13.8 9:37
Angela Coil 7 MS_Coatimundi 19:21.0 9:41
Victoria Callahan 7 MS Tortolita 19:30.5 9:46
Safa Ali 8 MS Dodge 19:34.3 9:48
Lauren Kowalski 8 MS Emily Gray 19:36.6 9:49
Lily Pralgo 8 MS Benson 19:40.1 9:51
Lyla Fairbanks 7 MS Pusch Ridge 19:47.8 9:54
Marthena Gabrielson 6 MS Pusch Ridge 19:55.8 9:58
Isabella Luna 8 MS Leman Academy 19:57.5 9:59
Olivia Merchen 7 MS Leman Academy 19:57.5 9:59
Baylie Kennedy 7 MS Tortolita 20:38.4 10:20
Anabella Samaniego 7 MS Tortolita 20:42.3 10:22
Olive Crites 8 MS Dodge 21:53.5 10:57
Elizabeth Apolinar 8 MS Dodge 21:54.2 10:58
Ilori Triana 8 MS Tortolita 22:06.0 11:03
Kayla-Ann Johnson 8 MS Tortolita 26:45.7 13:23
Elia Montez 8 MS Tortolita 28:10.4 14:06
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

- 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

1. 37 MS Emily Gray

1 2 2872 MacKenzie Sutterley 8

2 6 2860 Kylamarie Goodman 7

3 8 2856 Isla Cerepak 7

4 10 2857 Aubrey Dixon 8

5 11 2859 Lucy Goepfrich 8

6 16) 2864 Arabella Johnson 8

7 27) 2866 Lauren Kowalski 8
2. 55 MS Pusch Ridge Christian 16:
1 1 2930 Sophy Floyd 8

2 4 2933 Hope Lebaron 7

3 13 2932 Maddie Hime 7

4 15 2928 Su'eun Eayrs 6

5 22 2934 Heidi Nemec 6

[ 29) 2929 Lyla Fairbanks 7

7 30) 2931 Marthena Gabrielson 6
3. 65 MS Leman Academy Marana 17
1 3 2893 Aaliyah Angulo 7

2 5 2904 Saidee Monceaux-Valenzuela
3 12 2895 Abygail Brown 6

4 14 2896 Corra Cox 6

5 31 2900 Isabella Luna 8

[ 32) 2901 Olivia Merchen 7
4. 81 MS_Benson 17:
1 7 2753 Brenna McFadden 6

2 17 2750 Emily Kellogg 7

3 18 2752 Sofia Marquez 6

4 19 2756 Arden Tucker 7

5 20 2748 Xenia Hamann 6

6 24) 2745 Hazel Brown 7

7 28) 2755 Lily Pralgo 8
5. 127 MS_Dodge 19:
1 9 2833 Tatiana Taub 6

2 21 2831 Leilani Flores 6

3 26 2822 Safa Ali 8

4 35 2829 Olive Crites 8

5 36 2823 Elizabeth Apolinar 8
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
09/01/2023

Rio Rico High School, Rio

Rico, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

6. 152 MS Tortolita
1 23 2958 Avery Hudecek
2 25 2957 Victoria Callahan
3 33 2960 Baylie Kennedy
4 34 2961 Anabella Samaniego
5 37 2962 Ilori Triana
[ ( 38) 2959 Kayla-Ann Johnson
7 ( 39) 3210 Elia Montez
Incomplete Teams:
MS Coatimundi

2776 Maria Martinez 8, 2775
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Karol Martinez 8, 2772 Angela Coil
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Event 4

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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29
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2892
2951
2949
2945
2768
2911
2966
2851
2926
2782
2844
2944
2769
2779
2841
2946
2889
2888
2780
2765
2840
2876
2925
2916
2849
2909
2910
2914
2881
2763
2762
2940
2879
2760
2839
2764
2767
2882
2783
2884
2963
2965
2964

Brandon Delancey
John Garcia Gamez
Santiago Suastez
Ashton Odell
Braden Chavez

Levi Fontagneres
Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudi
Milo Vasquez

Lukas Yngve

Javier Martinez-Sneed
Caleb Hymson
Marcus Nemec
Anthony Grambs
Rylan Cruz

Matai Diaz

Hudson Odell

Evan Smith

Tobias Scerbo
Giancarlo Garcia
Robbie Smith
Ricardo Cabrera
Derick Bissell
Ezekiel Yngve
Jaren Moats
Vladimir Sanchez Cervan
Adam Bottazzi
Moses Carlos
Harrison Luckow
Jaxson Hamlin
Mateo Moreno

Riley Merriman
Jairus Jones
Anderson Christian
Ricky Lomax

David Cabrera
Ky'ren Northcutt
Isaak Alvarez
Matthew Jeffrey
Jayden Ozuna
Elijah Moe

Josiah Mejaia-Canez
Joseph Edwards
Astin Caldwell

Year School Finals Pace
8 MS Highland 12:12.4 6:07
8 MS Rincon Vista 12:18.3 6:10
8 MS Pusch Ridge 13:07.0 6:34
8 MS Pusch Ridge 13:09.0 6:35
8 MS Calabasas 13:47.6 6:54
8 MS Leman Academy 13:49.0 6:55
8 MS Tortolita 14:01.2 7:01
8 MS Dodge 14:26.0 7:13
8 MS Leman Academy 14:26.2 7:14
7 MS_ Coatimundi 14:26.8 7:14
8 MS Dodge 14:37.0 7:19
8 MS Pusch Ridge 14:39.6 7:20
8 MS Calabasas 14:57.1 7:29
7 MS Coatimundi 14:58.8 7:30
7 MS Dodge 15:25.4  7:43
7 MS_Pusch Ridge 15:27.5 7:44
7 MS Emily Gray 15:43.5 7:52
8 MS Emily Gray 15:44.3 7:53
7 MS Coatimundi 15:49.4 7:55
7 MS Benson 15:57.5 7:59
8 MS Dodge 16:03.1 8:02
7 MS Emily Gray 16:16.7 8:09
6 MS Leman Academy 16:27.2 8:14
6 MS Leman Academy 16:41.9 8:21
8 MS Dodge 16:42.6 8:22
8 MS Leman Academy 16:44.0 8:22
8 MS_Leman Academy 16:44.6 8:23
6 MS Leman Academy 17:10.2 8:36
7 MS Emily Gray 17:30.4 8:46
6 MS_ Benson 17:38.7 8:50
7 MS Benson 17:41.5 8:51
8 MS Pusch Ridge 18:00.8 9:01
7 MS Emily Gray 18:01.9 9:01
6 MS_ Benson 18:04.1 9:03
7 MS_Dodge 18:24.0 9:12
7 MS Benson 18:44.5 9:23
8 MS Calabasas 18:46.5 9:24
8 MS Emily Gray 19:31.5 9:46
8 MS Coatimundi 19:38.3 9:50
8 MS Emily Gray 19:52.3 9:57
7 MS Tortolita 20:14.2 10:08
7 MS Tortolita 23:48.2 11:55
7 MS Tortolita 24:17.3 12:09
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
09/01/2023

Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores
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1. 43 MS Pusch Ridge Christian
1 1 2949 Santiago Suastez
2 2 2945 Ashton Odell

3 7 2944 Marcus Nemec

4 9 2946 Hudson 0Odell

5 24 2940 Jairus Jones

2. 48 MS Dodge

1 4 2851 Milo Vasquez

2 6 2844 Caleb Hymson

3 8 2841 Matai Diaz

4 13 2840 Ricardo Cabrera

5 17 2849 Vladimir Sanchez C
6 27) 2839 David Cabrera

3. 57 MS Leman Academy Marana
1 3 2911 Levi Fontagneres
2 5 2926 Lukas Yngve

3 15 2925 Ezekiel Yngve

4 16 2916 Jaren Moats

5 18 2909 Adam Bottazzi

6 19) 2910 Moses Carlos

7 20) 2914 Harrison Luckow
4. 81 MS Emily Gray

1 10 2889 Evan Smith

2 11 2888 Tobias Scerbo

3 14 2876 Derick Bissell

4 21 2881 Jaxson Hamlin

5 25 2879 Anderson Christian
[ 29) 2882 Matthew Jeffrey

7 30) 2884 Elijah Moe

5. 111 MS_Benson

1 12 2765 Robbie Smith

2 22 2763 Mateo Moreno

3 23 2762 Riley Merriman

4 26 2760 Ricky Lomax

5 28 2764 Ky'ren Northcutt
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Page 11
Incomplete Teams:

MS Highland
2892 Brandon Delancey 8

MS Rincon Vista
2951 John Garcia Gamez 8

MS Calabasas
2768 Braden Chavez 8, 2769 Anthony Grambs 8, 2767 Isaak Alvarez 8

MS Tortolita
2966 Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudio 8, 2963 Josiah Mejaia-Canez 7, 2965 Joseph
Edwards 7, 2964 Astin Caldwell 7

MS Coatimundi
2782 Javier Martinez-Sneed 7, 2779 Rylan Cruz 7, 2780 Giancarlo Garcia 7,
2783 Jayden Ozuna 8
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 2637 McLaren Crewse FR Highland 22:22.2 7:12
2 2 2655 Kamryn Mollenhauer SO Highland 22:29.9 7:15
3 3 2653 Ruth Jackson FR Highland 23:08.9 7:28
4 4 2642 Vanessa Finchum SR Highland 23:17.1 7:30
5 5 2647 Kenli Hess JR Highland 23:33.8 7:36
6 6 2649 Abby Hoopes SO Highland 23:55.8 7:43
7 7 2658 Kaleigh Spence JR Highland 24:15.2 7:49
8 2660 Sydney Tuttle SR Highland 24:15.5 7:49
9 8 2986 Cydni Senday JR Nogales 24:24.5 7:52

10 9 2981 Maya Leon JR Nogales 24:26.6 7:53
11 10 2985 Sofia Romero JR Nogales 24:27.2 7:53
12 2659 Ellie Swenson SO Highland 24:35.1 7:55
13 11 2984 Glendi Padilla JR Nogales 24:48.7 8:00
14 12 2980 Isabella Jimenez SO Nogales 24:49.7 8:00
15 2574 Jacqueline Reynolds JR Casteel 24:50.2 8:00
16 13 2540 Maddison Babiash FR Canyon Del Oro 25:09.2 8:06
17 2640 Jayna Durham SO Highland 25:09.4 8:06
18 14 2712 Luci Dimond JR Mountain View 25:09.5 8:006
19 2568 Lindsay Edwards JR Casteel 25:13.2 8:08
20 3152 Debbie Bojorquez JR Sunnyside 25:15.5 8:08
21 2657 Sadie Smith JR Highland 25:33.0 8:14
22 2519 Jocelyn Oudenhoven FR Buena 25:36.1 8:15
23 15 2967 Ximenna Barnet SO Nogales 25:38.5 8:16
24 16 2974 Jasmine Castro FR Nogales 25:39.0 8:16
25 2990 Lily Valencia FR Nogales 25:40.9 8:16
26 2988 Jade Thomas JR Nogales 25:49.6 8:19
27 2576 Julia Thompson FR Casteel 25:54.7 8:21
28 2656 Leiah Remijio FR Highland 26:10.4 8:26
29 3021 Carys Rubio JR Pusch Ridge 26:23.9 8:30
30 17 2725 Olivia Santiago FR Mountain View 26:35.1 8:34
31 3036 Adelina Balonier SO Rincon 26:56.1 8:41
32 2650 Sierra Horrocks JR Highland 26:57.0 8:41
33 2516 Mavy Flores FR Buena 27:07.8 8:44
34 2646 Hailey Halterman JR Highland 27:08.0 8:44
35 3080 Kaylee Rivas SR Rio Rico 27:10.2 8:45
36 18 3145 Imani Watson SO Sahuaro 27:19.0 8:48
37 3169 Ayrianna Cafiez FR Tombstone 27:19.4 8:4

38 19 3186 Jayden Gonzales SO Walden Grove 27:32.3 8:52
39 2648 Anna Heywood FR Highland 27:47.4 8:57
40 20 3140 Destinee Chew SO Sahuaro 27:47.6 8:57
41 21 3191 viviana Paco FR Walden Grove 27:47.7 8:57
42 22 3137 Mary Andrews SO Sahuaro 27:50.2 8:58
43 2972 Carolina Bustamante SO Nogales 28:08.2 9:04
44 2992 Mariandrea Valenzuela JR Nogales 28:14.7 9:06
45 2636 Hailey Carlsen JR Highland 28:15.7 9:06
46 2979 Paulina Hernandez FR Nogales 28:18.5 9:07
47 23 3188 Hunter McMillan FR Walden Grove 28:21.9 9:08
48 2982 Jimena Martinez FR Nogales 28:38.7 9:14
49 24 3211 Reyna Gonzalez SR Sahuaro 28:53.3 9:18
50 25 2539 Leila Anouti SR Canyon Del Oro 28:59.0 9:20



Event 5

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

51 26 2728
52 27 2541
53 2622
54 28 2716
55 29 3195
56 2991
57 30 2547
58 2621
59 31 2721
60 32 3144
61 3156
62 33 3182
63 34 3141
64 3018
65 35 3192
66 36 3194
67 3183
68 3196
69 37 3139
70 2661
71 38 2543
72 2604
73 2970
74 2971
75 39 2722
76 3138
77 40 2711
78 2989
79 3143
80 3142
81 41 2545
82 2720
83 3187
84 3185
85 3159
86 2710
87 2719
88 2987

Gabriela Triana
Amaris Bravo

Elena Yinh

Taylor Herring
Gabriela Rojas
Angeles Valenzuela
Lynnden Peters
Brooke Williamson
Aaliyah Ranstrom
Safiya Stephens
Isabella Navarro
Teresa Arvizu
Madyson Patty
Jasmin Kulvatanyou
Savannah Peterson
Mikayla Rodriguez
Alina Beagley

Ximena Sepulveda Gurrol

Hunter Bunch
Chloe Wright
Keira Cornwell
Malanna Stewart
Leah Barros
Victoria Bojorquez
Kate Rees
Drazzil Brehmer
Brooklynn Daley
Talina Torres
Emily Scholz
Rebecca Pedraza
Whitney Lewis
Kayleah Peralto
Juliana Hill
Hala Ela

Camila Williams
Isabella Clerici
Ella Huelle
Danika Silva

Year School Finals Pace
JR Mountain View 29:25.3 9:29
SO Canyon Del Oro 29:30.4 9:30
JR Empire 29:46.5 9:35
SO Mountain View 30:03.7 9:41
SO Walden Grove 30:13.3 9:44
JR Nogales 30:15.5 9:45
SO Canyon Del Oro 30:16.9 9:45
SO Empire 30:17.2 9:45
FR Mountain View 30:18.0 9:4¢6
FR Sahuaro 30:23.5 9:47
FR Sunnyside 30:24.0 9:48
FR Walden Grove 30:27.5 9:49
JR Sahuaro 30:29.2 9:49
JR Pusch Ridge 30:35.9 9:51
FR Walden Grove 30:39.5 9:53
FR Walden Grove 30:55.0 9:58
FR Walden Grove 30:55.2 9:58
FR Walden Grove 30:56.5 9:58
FR Sahuaro 30:58.2 9:59
JR Highland 31:08.3 10:02
JR Canyon Del Oro 31:13.5 10:04
JR Catalina Fthlls 31:40.4 10:12
SR Nogales 31:51.5 10:16
FR Nogales 31:53.4 10:16
SO Mountain View 32:03.4 10:20
JR Sahuaro 32:09.3 10:21
FR Mountain View 32:19.9 10:25
FR Nogales 32:42.8 10:32
SR Sahuaro 32:54.1 10:36
JR Sahuaro 32:56.3 10:37
FR Canyon Del Oro 33:15.6 10:43
SO Mountain View 34:13.4 11:01
FR Walden Grove 34:35.1 11:08
SO Walden Grove 35:04.9 11:18
JR Sunnyside 35:08.7 11:19
JR Mountain View 35:17.8 11:22
FR Mountain View 37:48.0 12:10
JR Nogales 39:56.3 12:52
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
09/01/2023

Rico High School,

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 15 Highland (

1 1 2637 McLaren Crewse FR
2 2 2655 Kamryn Mollenhauer SO
3 3 2653 Ruth Jackson FR
4 4 2642 Vanessa Finchum SR
5 5 2647 Kenli Hess JR
6 ( 6) 2649 Abby Hoopes S0
7 (7) 2658 Kaleigh Spence JR
2. 50 Nogales (

1 8 2986 Cydni Senday JR
2 9 2981 Maya Leon JR
3 10 2985 Sofia Romero JR
4 11 2984 Glendi Padilla JR
5 12 2980 Isabella Jimenez S0
[ (15) 2967 Ximenna Barnet SO
7 (16) 2974 Jasmine Castro FR
3. 116 Sahuaro (

1 18 3145 Imani Watson SO
2 20 3140 Destinee Chew SO
3 22 3137 Mary Andrews SO
4 24 3211 Reyna Gonzalez SR
5 32 3144 Safiya Stephens FR
9 ( 34) 3141 Madyson Patty JR
7 ( 37) 3139 Hunter Bunch FR
4. 116 Mountain View Marana (

1 14 2712 Luci Dimond JR
2 17 2725 Olivia Santiago FR
3 26 2728 Gabriela Triana JR
4 28 2716 Taylor Herring SO
5 31 2721 Aaliyah Ranstrom FR
6 ( 39) 2722 Kate Rees S0
7 (40) 2711 Brooklynn Daley FR
5. 125 Walden Grove (

1 19 3186 Jayden Gonzales SO
2 21 3191 Viviana Paco FR
3 23 3188 Hunter McMillan FR
4 29 3195 Gabriela Rojas SO
5 33 3182 Teresa Arvizu FR
6 ( 35) 3192 Savannah Peterson FR
7 ( 36) 3194 Mikayla Rodriguez FR

28:

28:

22

22

23:
23:
23:
23:
24:

:35.
24

24:
24

24

24
25:
25:

:26.

27:
27:
27
28:
30:

30

30:

18.

25:
26:
29:
30:
30:
32:
32:

52.

27:
27
28:
30:
30:
30:
30:

22.
:29.
08.
17.
33.
55.
15.

24.
26.
27.
:48.
49,
38.
39.

19.
47 .
50.
53.
23.
229,
58.

09.
35.
25.
03.
18.
03.
19.

32.
47.
21.
13.
27.
39.
55.

1

N OO JwkH O N NN oW oy O N O Ul dJaDND oy U N N 0O 00 W WN
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:54:51.9

:02:56.7

:22:13.6

:21:31.6

:24:22.7

1:11.6)

0:25.2)

3:04.5)

5:08.5)

2:55.2)
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 133 Canyon Del Oro ( 29:01.8 2:25:09.0 6:04.3)
1 13 2540 Maddison Babiash FR 25:09.2
2 25 2539 Leila Anouti SR 28:59.0
3 27 2541 Amaris Bravo SO 29:30.4
4 30 2547 Lynnden Peters SO 30:16.9
5 38 2543 Keira Cornwell JR 31:13.5
[ (41) 2545 Whitney Lewis FR 33:15.6

Incomplete Teams:

Casteel

2574 Jacqueline Reynolds JR, 2568 Lindsay Edwards JR, 2576 Julia Thompson FR
Sunnyside

3152 Debbie Bojorquez JR, 3156 Isabella Navarro FR, 3159 Camila Williams JR
Buena

2519 Jocelyn Oudenhoven FR, 2516 Mavy Flores FR

Pusch Ridge Christian
3021 Carys Rubio JR, 3018 Jasmin Kulvatanyou JR

Rincon University
3036 Adelina Balonier SO

Rio Rico
3080 Kaylee Rivas SR

Tombstone
3169 Ayrianna Cafilez FR

Empire
2622 Elena Yinh JR, 2621 Brooke Williamson SO

Catalina Foothills
2604 Malanna Stewart JR



Event 6

Boys 5K

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

2680
2686
2676
2702
2696
2669
2690
3085
2579
3000
2687
2594
2668
2538
2681
2678
2704
2699
2685
3092
2525
2527
2585
2665
2532
2537
2530
2697
2691
3072
2587
2589
2738
2553
2524
3212
3149
3167
3197
2663
2614
2674
3069
3100
3056
2535
3054
2707
2683
2682

Lj Johnson
Christian Lueck
Brigham Garrett
Andrew Schield
Stone Porter
Carson Cosseboom
Brayden McLauchlin
Julian Guillermo
Carter Calamia
David Felix Valle
Colton Lueck
Zachary Weston
Noah Contreras
Paul Wilde

Riley Kennedy
David Gulbrandsen
Keeran Van Gelder
Sam Robbins

Logan Lorrigan
Martin Soto

Luke Buckley
Caleb Diaz

Ashton Jones

Ryer Campbell
Kaden Ray

Caleb Whitney
Cameron Jones
Caden Ramey
Christian McLeskey
Quinten Wang
Eshlyn Larkins
Ben Riesgo

Mason Schmidt
Kamdyn Hemmah
Aiden Bristow
Ayden Flores

Evan Reuter

Romeo Padilla
George Barnes
Camron Burgoyne
Henry Moore

Gavin Fortier

Pre Simonson

Max Johnson
Charles Hardey
Freddy Tapia
Jysiah Gutierrez
Thomas Wudel
Patrick Larkin
Dane Knudsen

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 18:26.0 5:56
SR Highland 18:36.6 6:00
JR Highland 18:36.9 6:00
SR Highland 18:38.9 6:01
SO Highland 19:05.2 6:09
JR Highland 19:14.9 6:12
FR Highland 19:29.1 6:17
SO Rio Rico 19:33.7 6:18
SR Casteel 19:35.0 6:19
JR Nogales 19:36.8 6:19
SO Highland 19:46.9 6:23
JR Casteel 19:47.0 6:23
JR Highland 19:48.7 6:23
FR Buena 20:01.9 6:27
JR Highland 20:48.4 6:42
SO Highland 20:48.5 6:42
JR Highland 20:52.2 6:44
SR Highland 20:54.6 06:44
SR Highland 20:54.7 6:44
FR Rio Rico 21:00.6 6:46
JR Buena 21:04.5 6:47
FR Buena 21:04.9 6:48
FR Casteel 21:12.5 6:50
JR _Highland 21:14.8 ~6:51
SO Buena 21:18.8 6:52
JR Buena 21:19.0 6:52
SO Buena 21:26.5 6:55
JR Highland 21:28.8 6:55
FR Highland 21:30.0 6:56
FR Rincon 21:33.3 6:57
SO Casteel 21:34.3 6:57
SO Casteel 21:38.2 6:58
JR Mountain View 21:38.8 6:59
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:42.5 7:00
SO Buena 21:44.7 7:00
FR Buena 21:46.7 7:01
SR Sahuaro 21:49.2 7:02
FR Sunnyside 21:54.7 7:04
JR Walden Grove 22:00.9 7:06
SO Highland 22:01.4 7:06
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:04.0 7:07
SO Highland 22:04.2 7:07
FR Rincon 22:05.4 7:07
FR Sabino 22:060.2 7:07
SO Rincon 22:21.3 7:12
SO Buena 22:25.9 7:14
FR Rincon 22:26.3 7:14
JR Highland 22:27.5 7:14
FR Highland 22:29.7 7:15
JR Highland 22:31.4 7:15
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Event 6

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Boys 5K Run Open
Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
30 2742 Jonathan Wardell FR Mountain View 22:33.4 7:16
31 3082 Xavier Bravo SO Rio Rico 22:36.6 7:17
32 3053 Ethan Dahm FR Rincon 22:41.9 7:19
33 3150 Jaiden Weisenberger SO Sahuaro 22:46.7 7:20
2629 Ian Gregg JR Empire 22:50.2 7:21
2689 Caden McCaw FR Highland 22:50.9 7:22
2611 Gordon Kim SO Catalina Fthlls 22:52.3 7:22
2693 Gavin Moix FR Highland 23:02.2 7:25
34 3009 Luis Padilla Portillo SR Nogales 23:10.7 7:28
2664 Wesley Burgoyne FR Highland 23:14.5 7:29
35 2997 Denzel Curlango FR Nogales 23:15.8 7:30
2688 Max Lund JR Highland 23:17.8 7:30
2701 Colby Sang SO Highland 23:18.5 7:31
36 3151 Paris Yates FR Sahuaro 23:22.2 7:32
37 2736 Noah Marchus Marchus JR Mountain View 23:24.7 7:33
2675 Ethan Fowler FR Highland 23:46.4 7:40
38 2586 Ryan Kazmucha JR Casteel 23:46.7 7:40
2612 Ezra Mandel FR Catalina Fthlls 23:51.1 7:41
39 2740 Samual Soto FR Mountain View 23:51.3 7:41
2508 James Leck SR Benson 23:53.0 7:42
2673 Myles Ellsworth SO Highland 23:56.0 7:43
40 3208 Jayden Quintero FR Walden Grove 23:57.1 T7:43
41 2588 Aidan McDermott FR Casteel 23:57.1 7:43
42 3086 Ramy Hafez JR Rio Rico 23:57.4 7:43
2557 Sam Mosteller SR Canyon Del Oro 24:03.3 7:45
2584 Jacob Johansen SO Casteel 24:03.5 7:45
2694 Parker Nischan SO Highland 24:07.2 7T:46
43 3199 Wyatt Bennett FR Walden Grove 24:07.9 7:47
44 3084 Jake Gomez FR Rio Rico 24:13.7 7:48
3109 Hayden Farar FR Safford 24:14.0 7:48
2523 Nathan Boling FR Buena 24:16.9 7:49
45 2733 Jackson Graham JR Mountain View 24:19.0 7:50
2631 Tristan McCaskill SO Empire 24:24.8 7:52
2630 Paolo Leatham JR Empire 24:33.1 7:55
46 3146 Amon Batain SR Sahuaro 24:37.3 7:56
3175 Danary Jackson JR Tombstone 24:38.8 7:56
47 2743 Aiden Younggren FR Mountain View 24:41.3 7:57
3106 Sol Schlaefli-Porras SR Sabino 24:42.9 7:58
48 3074 Darren Yong JR Rincon 24:45.0 7:58
2560 John Pletnick FR Canyon Del Oro 24:46.3 7:59
3024 Ethan Floyd SO Pusch Ridge 24:47.3 7:59
3034 Logan Smith SO Pusch Ridge 24:53.7 8:01
49 3201 Caelan Devey SO Walden Grove 24:55.9 8:02
2695 Jacob O'Boyle SO Highland 24:58.8 8:03
50 3148 Colton Bunch FR Sahuaro 25:14.4 8:08
2578 Blake Buffington SO Casteel 25:15.3 8:08
2554 Colten McGrane FR Canyon Del Oro 25:33.3 8:14
2672 Brennan Day FR Highland 25:49.7 8:19
51 3060 Luis Linares FR Rincon 25:57.7 8:22
2593 Jesse Trinh SO Casteel 26:10.1 8:26
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Event 6

Boys 5K

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

52

53
54

55

56
57

3055
3174
3010
3031
3132
2739
3004
3033
3168
3202
2679
3051
2624
3131
3147
2995

Javin Hale

Diego Delosreyes
Gabriel Saucedo
Hudson Mobley
Jeremy Rivera
Estevan Soto
Kahia Gonzalez
Franklin Russell
Nikkolas Sproule
Daniel Diaz
Aaron Hill
Gabriel Ajao
Mohamed Binebine
Carson Lewis
Theo Boyd

Marco Ahumada

Year School Finals Pace
FR Rincon 26:19.9 8:29
SO Tombstone 26:47.1 8:38
FR Nogales 26:58.9 8:42
FR Pusch Ridge 27:00.8 8:42
SO Sahuarita 27:17.1 8:47
FR Mountain View 27:38.5 8:54
FR Nogales 27:39.3 8:55
FR Pusch Ridge 27:39.9 8:55
FR Sunnyside 27:43.6 8:56
FR Walden Grove 27:48.8 8:58
FR Highland 28:26.8 9:10
FR Rincon 29:01.8 9:21
FR Empire 29:09.5 9:24
SO Sahuarita 29:24.3 9:28
FR Sahuaro 31:29.8 10:09
FR Nogales 33:37.9 10:50

Page 18



Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
09/01/2023

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 15 Highland (

1 1 2680 Lj Johnson SO
2 2 2686 Christian Lueck SR
3 3 2676 Brigham Garrett JR
4 4 2702 Andrew Schield SR
5 5 2696 Stone Porter SO
6 ( 6) 2669 Carson Cosseboom JR
7 (7) 2690 Brayden McLauchlin FR
2. 76 Buena (

1 12 2538 Paul Wilde FR
2 14 2525 Luke Buckley JR
3 15 2527 Caleb Diaz FR
4 17 2532 Kaden Ray SO
5 18 2537 Caleb Whitney JR
[ (19) 2530 Cameron Jones SO
7 ( 24) 2524 Aiden Bristow SO
3. 79 Casteel (

1 9 2579 Carter Calamia SR
2 11 2594 Zachary Weston JR
3 16 2585 Ashton Jones FR
4 21 2587 Eshlyn Larkins SO
5 22 2589 Ben Riesgo S0
9 ( 38) 2586 Ryan Kazmucha JR
7 (41) 2588 Aidan McDermott FR
4. 136 Rincon University (

1 20 3072 Quinten Wang FR
2 27 3069 Pre Simonson FR
3 28 3056 Charles Hardey S0
4 29 3054 Jysiah Gutierrez FR
5 32 3053 Ethan Dahm FR
6 ( 48) 3074 Darren Yong JR
7 ( 51) 3060 Luis Linares FR
5. 138 Rio Rico (

1 8 3085 Julian Guillermo S0
2 13 3092 Martin Soto FR
3 31 3082 Xavier Bravo SO
4 42 3086 Ramy Hafez JR
5 44 3084 Jake Gomez FR

22

22

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:

:57.
20:

21:
21:

21

21:
21:
21:

:45.

19:
19:
Dl
21:

21

23:
23:

13.

21:
22:
22
22
22
24
25:

16.

19:
21:
22
23:
24

26.
36.
36.
38.
05.
14.
29.

01.
04.
04.
:18.
19.
26.
44 .

35.
47 .
12.
34,
:38.
46.
57.

33.
05.
21.
26.
41.
45.
57.

33.
00.
36.
57.
13.
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:33:23.6

:44:49.1

:43:47.0

:51:08.2

:51:22.0

0:39.2)

1:17.1)

2:03.2)

1:08.06)

4:40.0)
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
09/01/2023

Rio Rico High School, Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 174 Mountain View Marana (

1 23 2738 Mason Schmidt JR
2 30 2742 Jonathan Wardell FR
3 37 2736 Noah Marchus Marchus JR
4 39 2740 Samual Soto FR
5 45 2733 Jackson Graham JR
6 ( 47) 2743 Aiden Younggren FR
7 ( 53) 2739 Estevan Soto FR
7. 185 Nogales (

1 10 3000 David Felix Valle JR
2 34 3009 Luis Padilla Portillo SR
3 35 2997 Denzel Curlango FR
4 52 3010 Gabriel Saucedo FR
5 54 3004 Kahia Gonzalez FR
[ ( 57) 2995 Marco Ahumada FR
8. 190 Sahuaro (

1 25 3149 Evan Reuter SR
2 33 3150 Jaiden Weisenberger SO
3 36 3151 Paris Yates FR
4 46 3146 Amon Batain SR
5 50 3148 Colton Bunch FR
6 ( 56) 3147 Theo Boyd FR
9. 213 Walden Grove (

1 26 3197 George Barnes JR
2 40 3208 Jayden Quintero FR
3 43 3199 Wyatt Bennett FR
4 49 3201 Caelan Devey SO
5 55 3202 Daniel Diaz FR

21:

22

23:
23:
24:
24:
27:

:08.

19:
23:
23:
26:
27:
33:

:34.

21:
22:
23:
24
25:
31:

:34.

22

23:
24:
24:

27

38.
:33.
24.
51.
19.
471,
38.

36.
10.
15.
58.
39.
37.

49.
46.
22.
37.
14.
29.

:00.
57.
07.
55.
:48.
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:55:47.2

:00:41.5

:57:49.8

:02:50.06

2:40.2)

8:02.5)

3:25.2)

5:47.9)
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Incomplete Teams:

Canyon Del Oro

Page 21

2553 Kamdyn Hemmah SO, 2557 Sam Mosteller SR, 2560 John Pletnick FR, 2554
Colten McGrane FR
Sunnyside
3167 Romeo Padilla FR, 3168 Nikkolas Sproule FR
Catalina Foothills
2614 Henry Moore SO, 2611 Gordon Kim SO, 2612 Ezra Mandel FR
Sabino
3100 Max Johnson FR, 3106 Sol Schlaefli-Porras SR
Empire
2629 Ian Gregg JR, 2631 Tristan McCaskill SO, 2630 Paolo Leatham JR, 2624
Mohamed Binebine FR
Benson
2508 James Leck SR
Safford
3109 Hayden Farar FR
Tombstone
3175 Danary Jackson JR, 3174 Diego Delosreyes SO
Pusch Ridge Christian
3024 Ethan Floyd SO, 3034 Logan Smith SO, 3031 Hudson Mobley FR, 3033

Franklin Russell FR

Sahuarita
3132 Jeremy Rivera SO,

3131 Carson Lewis SO
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 5K Run Varsity 5-8

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 2651 Audra Huempfner SO Highland 21:34.6 6:57
2 2654 Brooklyn Joost FR Highland 21:56.9 7:04
3 2564 Maia Acton SO Casteel 22:03.9 7:07
4 2643 Addisyn Frost JR Highland 22:52.8 7:22
5 2723 Payton Robbins SR Mountain View 23:13.4 7:29
6 2567 Rylin Deem JR Casteel 23:19.8 7:31
7 2714 Keylanna Gutierrez SR Mountain View 24:02.9 7:45
8 2726 Sophia Santiago JR Mountain View 24:05.4 7:4¢6
9 3184 Kaela Castro JR Walden Grove 24:10.5 7:47

10 3017 Cami Kohl SO Pusch Ridge 24:18.3 7:50
11 2565 Alexandra Barna SO Casteel 24:22.1 7:51
12 3045 Mallory Lamasney FR Rincon 24:36.9 7:56
13 3079 Ana Martinez Cordoba SR Rio Rico 24:39.2 7:57
14 3040 Gidget Flanigan SO Rincon 24:41.2 7:57
15 3039 Kaya Driefuss FR Rincon 24:42.3 7:58
16 2597 Abigail Hanley SO Catalina Fthlls 24:48.4 8:00
17 2717 Arianna Larchar SO Mountain View 24:52.1 8:01
18 3189 Madison Miranda SO Walden Grove 25:23.7 8:11
19 2993 Jimena Villanueva FR Nogales 25:25.6 8:12
20 3077 Ana Enriquez SR Rio Rico 25:30.1 8:13
21 2994 Mayra Yepiz SR Nogales 26:28.5 8:32
22 3019 Emilie Nemec SO Pusch Ridge 26:36.0 8:34
23 2975 Kimberly Clark SR Nogales 26:44.7 8:37
24 2595 Clara Bonaime FR Catalina Fthlls 26:45.9 8:37
25 3153 Nathaly Bracamonte SO Sunnyside 26:50.8 8:39
26 3076 Jennifer Castro SR Rio Rico 27:03.6 8:43
27 2968 Stacey Barnett SR Nogales 27:12.3 8:46
28 2502 Violet Cluff SO Benson 27:26.8 8:51
29 2599 Ella Johnson SR Catalina Fthlls 27:29.3 8:51
30 2602 Daniela Oliver SO Catalina Fthlls 27:30.0 8:52
31 3013 Alyssa Flacke JR Pusch Ridge 27:33.3 8:53
32 3154 Alexa Cierol FR Sunnyside 27:50.4 8:58
33 2505 Ireland Towne FR Benson 28:05.6 9:03
34 3124 Kathryn Wade JR Sahuarita 28:44.5 9:16
35 2546 Jessica Mohan SO Canyon Del Oro 30:13.7 9:44
36 3120 Alexandra Rosales FR Sahuarita 31:40.5 10:12



Rio Rico High School,

Event 8 Boys 5K

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity 5-8

Place TmPl Bib

1 2558
2 2670
3 2703
4 2692
5 2671
6 2531
7 3091
8 2577
9 2581
10 2536
11 2592
12 2534
13 2555
14 3093
15 2582
16 3070
17 3102
18 3007
19 3125
20 2563
21 2608
22 2626
23 2735
24 3083
25 3203
26 3062
27 2507
28 3002
29 2627
30 3071
31 2559
32 3176
33 3101
34 2509
35 2513
36 2613
37 2609
38 3035
39 3165
40 3205
41 2632
42 3008
43 3110
44 3207
45 3112
46 3180
47 3025
48 3114
49 3003
50 3136

Micah Neese
Brayden Crockett
Jude Taylor

Brady Moar

Sam Davis
Benjamin Paige
Arian Puig

Maddox Bonilla
Ashton Engle
Damien Volgende
Landry Stoughton
Evan Straight
Samuel Mellady
Jay Teso

Isaac Glass
Robert Skaggs
Nicholas Moffett
Joel Martinez-Peralta
Carson Buchanan
Caden Young

Fox Foster

Ukiah Dziadosz
Lux Hammar
Fernando Cortes
John Henry Gobert
Peter Marrone
Solomon Crowley
Pablo Fernandez
Christopher Fischer
Alex Sweat-Grace
Daniel Pearson-Jurabe
Valen Morales
Milo Mandolini
Kolten Maxwell
Logan Vance
Benjamin McNeill
Parker Gradillas
Jackson Soderholm
Cesar Norzagaray
Tyler Hogge

Devon Spangler
Angel Navarro
Kendrick Fritz
Brandon Petersmarck
Noah Gonzales
Jason Whipple
Logan Floyd

Drew McBride
Jorge Fuentes
Jayden Washington

Year School Finals Pace
SR Canyon Del Oro 17:44.8 5:43
SO Highland 17:54.5 5:46
FR Highland 18:09.9 5:51
JR Highland 18:14.1 5:53
SO Highland 18:23.0 5:55
SR Buena 18:33.6 5:59
FR Rio Rico 18:34.6 5:59
FR Casteel 18:35.7 6:00
SO Casteel 18:45.9 6:03
JR Buena 18:51.2 6:05
SO Casteel 18:58.3 6:07
JR Buena 18:58.6 6:07
SR Canyon Del Oro 19:20.4 6:14
FR Rio Rico 19:25.0 6:15
FR Casteel 19:53.1 6:25
SR Rincon 20:01.1 6:27
SO Sabino 20:19.0 6:33
JR Nogales 20:21.5 6:34
SO Sahuarita 20:22.7 6:34
SO Canyon Del Oro 20:26.3 6:35
JR Catalina Fthlls 20:26.6 6:35
FR Empire 20:29.8 6:36
SR Mountain View 20:34.5 6:38
JR Rio Rico 20:37.2 ~6:39
JR Walden Grove 20:51.6 6:43
SO Rincon 20:57.5 6:45
FR Benson 21:05.4 6:48
FR Nogales 21:05.9 6:48
SR Empire 21:18.5 6:52
JR Rincon 21:25.9 6:54
JR Canyon Del Oro 21:27.9 6:55
SR Tombstone 21:29.8 6:56
FR Sabino 21:35.8 6:58
FR Benson 21:37.9 6:58
JR Benson 21:38.2 6:58
SO Catalina Fthlls 21:39.9 6:59
FR Catalina Fthlls 21:40.1 6:59
FR Pusch Ridge 21:43.3 7:00
JR Sunnyside 21:43.6 7:00
SO Walden Grove 21:44.8 7:00
SO Empire 21:49.5 7:02
FR Nogales 21:50.3 7:02
FR Safford 22:13.7 7:10
SR Walden Grove 22:14.3 7:10
SO Safford 22:18.5 7:11
FR Tombstone 22:24.6  7:13
SO Pusch Ridge 22:26.1 7:14
FR Safford 22:27.8 T7:14
SO Nogales 22:36.9 T7:17
FR Sahuarita 22:56.9 7:24
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Event 8

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational

Hosted by Rio Rico High

Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico,

Boys 5K

School
AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity 5-8

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

2628
3030
3179
3135
3098
3130
3027
3116
3097

Name Year School Finals Pace
Breckland Fitzpatrick JR Empire 22:57.2 7:24
Chase Lock FR Pusch Ridge 23:06.9 7:27
Colten Thursby FR Tombstone 23:11.1 7:28
Gabriel Urbalejo SR Sahuarita 23:23.7 7:32
Jacob Grennell FR Sabino 24:00.8 7:44
Elijah Law SO Sahuarita 25:01.0 8:04
Warren Holbert JR Pusch Ridge 25:07.9 8:06
Nate Tutor SO Safford 25:12.0 8:07
Holden Caskenette FR Sabino 25:43.1 8:17
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Event 9

Ri

Girls 5

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib
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Stella Hall
Katherine McNulty
Hayley Floyd
Kinley Jackson
Amelia North
Olivia Jensen
Abigail Kurgat
Camryn Delancey
Charlotte Greer
Celedonia Jensen
Colleen Allen
Amelia Lapierre
Isabella Bravo
Riley Amarillas
Abby Roark

Sydney Horton
Jada Hoskinson
Lauren Potts

Emma Donohue

Emma Lindsay

Ella Allred
Ellyson Narotsky
Rori Divijak
Aydin Sabel
Johana Holman
Taryn Baldwin
Naomi Taylor

Mia Reidy

Suzette Trijillo
Larisa Hernandez
Elizabeth Coppola
Emily Tarro

Anika Petersen
Lucy Schloderback
Maggie Comer

Lily Olsen

Cora Lehman
Kianna Yocupicio
Keylizah Gutierrez
Brianna Roa
Krystal Lee
Juliana Silvester
Eliza Cabrera Urzen
Brooklyn Ball

Mia Barraza
Evelynn Holyoak
Angela Stinnett
Rayleigh Olsen
Marisela Wilson
Elya Wildgen

Year School Finals
JR Highland 20:03.4
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:15.7
SO Pusch Ridge 20:16.2
SR Highland 20:17.7
JR Rincon 20:22.8
JR Casteel 20:23.7
JR Rincon 20:25.0
SO Highland 20:34.4
JR Highland 20:53.6
SR Casteel 20:58.8
SR Mountain View 21:14.2
SO Rincon 21:19.9
SO Rio Rico 21:42.3
JR Walden Grove 21:50.7
JR Buena 21:58.5
SR Rincon 22:02.1
JR Canyon Del Oro 22:03.6
JR Pusch Ridge 22:13.0
SR Buena 22:28.1
JR Catalina Fthlls 22:34.0
SR Benson 22:34.9
SO Casteel 22:35.6
FR Mountain View 22:38.1
JR _Sabino 22:39.0
SR Rio Rico 22:41.5
SO Empire 22:47.5
FR Sahuarita 22:49.2
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:59.9
SO Rio Rico 23:09.0
JR Buena 23:09.3
SR Pusch Ridge 23:10.2
JR Pusch Ridge 23:12.9
SO Canyon Del Oro 23:16.3
JR Casteel 23:21.3
SO Canyon Del Oro 23:41.1
SO Walden Grove 23:44.6
SR Tombstone 23:47.4
FR Tombstone 23:54.7
JR Mountain View 23:58.1
SO Sunnyside 23:58.7
JR Mountain View 24:09.9
JR Sahuarita 24:11.6
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:19.6
SO Sabino 24:22.2
SR Nogales 24:23.8
JR Empire 25:01.2
JR Sahuarita 25:06.1
SO Benson 25:34.6
JR Sunnyside 25:36.0
SR Tombstone 25:56.4
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Event 9

Rio Rico High School,

Girls 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

Alana Felix

Janessa Oudenhoven

Natalia Guzman
Araya Stanley
Camila Guzman
Constanza Canez
Chloe Kazantzis
Allison Thome

Year School Finals
SR Sunnyside 25:56.7
JR Buena 26:12.1
JR Nogales 26:20.3
SO Benson 26:23.3
JR Nogales 26:27.7
JR Nogales 26:48.9
SR Sabino 27:20.4
SO Canyon Del Oro 27:30.0

O 0O 0O O 0O 0O GO O
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 7 and 9 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WN

Qb b DSBS DD WWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOHUd WNEPOWOOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JOU D WNE OWOOWW-JoO) U b WwWwhNEFE O W

O ~J o Ul WDN B

N = SRS
S W R O W

15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

2645
2601
3015
2652
3047
2571
3044
2639
2644
2570
2708
3046
2651
3075
3181
2654
2521
3042
2544
2564
3020
2514
2600
2501
2573
2713
3096
3078
2618
3123
2643
2603
3081
2517
3014
3022
2723
2548
2567
2575
2542
3190
3170
3172
2715
3157
2714
2726
2718
3184

Stella Hall
Katherine McNulty
Hayley Floyd
Kinley Jackson
Amelia North
Olivia Jensen
Abigail Kurgat
Camryn Delancey
Charlotte Greer
Celedonia Jensen
Colleen Allen
Amelia Lapierre
Audra Huempfner
Isabella Bravo
Riley Amarillas
Brooklyn Joost
Abby Roark

Sydney Horton
Jada Hoskinson
Maia Acton

Lauren Potts

Emma Donohue

Emma Lindsay

Ella Allred
Ellyson Narotsky
Rori Divijak
Aydin Sabel
Johana Holman
Taryn Baldwin
Naomi Taylor
Addisyn Frost

Mia Reidy

Suzette Trijillo
Larisa Hernandez
Elizabeth Coppola
Emily Tarro
Payton Robbins
Anika Petersen
Rylin Deem

Lucy Schloderback
Maggie Comer

Lily Olsen

Cora Lehman
Kianna Yocupicio
Keylizah Gutierrez
Brianna Roa
Keylanna Gutierrez
Sophia Santiago
Krystal Lee

Kaela Castro

Race

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 20:03.4 6:28
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:15.7 6:32
SO Pusch Ridge 20:16.2 6:32
SR Highland 20:17.7 6:32
JR Rincon 20:22.8 6:34
JR Casteel 20:23.7 6:34
JR Rincon 20:25.0 6:35
SO Highland 20:34.4 6:38
JR Highland 20:53.6 6:44
SR Casteel 20:58.8 6:46
SR Mountain View 21:14.2 6:51
SO Rincon 21:19.9 6:52
SO Highland 21:34.6 6:57
SO Rio Rico 21:42.3 7:00
JR Walden Grove 21:50.7 7:02
FR Highland 21:56.9 7:04
JR Buena 21:58.5 7:05
SR Rincon 22:02.1 7:06
JR Canyon Del Oro 22:03.6 7:06
SO Casteel 22:03.9 7:07
JR Pusch Ridge 22:13.0 7:10
SR Buena 22:28.1 7:14
JR Catalina Fthlls 22:34.0 7:16
SR Benson 22:34.9 T7:17
SO Casteel 22:35.6  7:17
FR Mountain View 22:38.1 7:18
JR Sabino 22:39.0 7:18
SR Rio Rico 22:41.5 7:19
SO Empire 22:47.5 T7:21
FR Sahuarita 22:49.2 7:21
JR Highland 22:52.8 7:22
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:59.9 7:25
SO Rio Rico 23:09.0 7:28
JR Buena 23:09.3 7:28
SR Pusch Ridge 23:10.2 7:28
JR Pusch Ridge 23:12.9 7:29
SR Mountain View 23:13.4 7:29
SO Canyon Del Oro 23:16.3 7:30
JR Casteel 23:19.8 7:31
JR Casteel 23:21.3 7:32
SO Canyon Del Oro 23:41.1 7:38
SO Walden Grove 23:44.6 7:39
SR Tombstone 23:47.4 7:40
FR Tombstone 23:54.7 T7:42
JR Mountain View 23:58.1 7:43
SO Sunnyside 23:58.7 7:44
SR Mountain View 24:02.9 7:45
JR Mountain View 24:05.4 7:46
JR Mountain View 24:09.9 7:47
JR Walden Grove 24:10.5 7:47
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 7 and 9 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75

3121
3017
2596
2565
3094
2969
3045
3079
3040
3039
2597
2717
2619
3122
3189
2993
3077
2503
3160
3171
3155
2518
2978
2504
2977
2994
3019
2975
2595
2973
3153
3076
2968
3095
2502
2599
2602
2549
3013
3154
2505
3124
2546
3120

Juliana Silvester
Cami Kohl

Eliza Cabrera Urzen
Alexandra Barna
Brooklyn Ball

Mia Barraza
Mallory Lamasney
Ana Martinez Cordob
Gidget Flanigan
Kaya Driefuss
Abigail Hanley
Arianna Larchar
Evelynn Holyoak
Angela Stinnett
Madison Miranda
Jimena Villanueva
Ana Enriquez
Rayleigh Olsen
Marisela Wilson
Elya Wildgen
Alana Felix
Janessa Oudenhoven
Natalia Guzman
Araya Stanley
Camila Guzman
Mayra Yepiz
Emilie Nemec
Kimberly Clark
Clara Bonaime
Constanza Canez
Nathaly Bracamonte
Jennifer Castro
Stacey Barnett
Chloe Kazantzis
Violet Cluff

Ella Johnson
Daniela Oliver
Allison Thome
Alyssa Flacke
Alexa Cierol
Ireland Towne
Kathryn Wade
Jessica Mohan
Alexandra Rosales

Race

Year School Finals Pace
JR Sahuarita 24:11.6 7:48
SO Pusch Ridge 24:18.3 7:50
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:19.6 7:50
SO Casteel 24:22.1 7:51
SO Sabino 24:22.2 7:51
SR Nogales 24:23.8 7:52
FR Rincon 24:36.9 7:56

a SR Rio Rico 24:39.2 7:57
SO Rincon 24:41.2 7:57
FR Rincon 24:42.3 7:58
SO Catalina Fthlls 24:48.4 8:00
SO Mountain View 24:52.1 8:01
JR Empire 25:01.2 8:04
JR Sahuarita 25:06.1 8:05
SO Walden Grove 25:23.7 8:11
FR Nogales 25:25.6 8:12
SR Rio Rico 25:30.1 8:13
SO Benson 25:34.6 8:14
JR Sunnyside 25:36.0 8:15
SR Tombstone 25:56.4 8:21
SR Sunnyside 25:56.7 8:22
JR Buena 26:12.1 8:26
JR Nogales 26:20.3 8:29
SO _Benson 26:23.3 8:30
JR Nogales 26:27.7 8:31
SR Nogales 26:28.5 8:32
SO Pusch Ridge 26:36.0 8:34
SR Nogales 26:44.7 8:37
FR Catalina Fthlls 26:45.9 8:37
JR Nogales 26:48.9 8:38
SO Sunnyside 26:50.8 8:39
SR Rio Rico 27:03.6 8:43
SR Nogales 27:12.3 8:46
SR Sabino 27:20.4 8:48
SO Benson 27:26.8 8:51
SR Catalina Fthlls 27:29.3 8:51
SO Catalina Fthlls 27:30.0 8:52
SO Canyon Del Oro 27:30.0 8:52
JR Pusch Ridge 27:33.3 8:53
FR Sunnyside 27:50.4 8:58
FR Benson 28:05.6 9:03
JR Sahuarita 28:44.5 9:16
SO Canyon Del Oro 30:13.7 9:44
FR Sahuarita 31:40.5 10:12

~N I I J 1 JOJJTJOJJITJOWJJIJJWOWOWWOWWOWWOWOWOLOUIITIIJOOWTdIIJJJJ0WOWIdwWIdwo

Page 28



Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 35 Highland (

1 1 2645 Stella Hall JR
2 4 2652 Kinley Jackson SR
3 8 2639 Camryn Delancey SO
4 9 2644 Charlotte Greer JR
5 13 2651 Audra Huempfner SO
[ 15) 2654 Brooklyn Joost FR
7 26) 2643 Addisyn Frost JR
2. 86 Rincon University (

1 5 3047 Amelia North JR
2 7 3044 Abigail Kurgat JR
3 12 3046 Amelia Lapierre SO
4 16 3042 Sydney Horton SR
5 46 3045 Mallory Lamasney FR
6 48) 3040 Gidget Flanigan SO
7 49) 3039 Kaya Driefuss FR
3. 89 Casteel (

1 6 2571 Olivia Jensen JR
2 10 2570 Celedonia Jensen SR
3 18 2564 Maia Acton SO
4 22 2573 Ellyson Narotsky SO
5 33 2567 Rylin Deemnm JR
6 34) 2575 Lucy Schloderback JR
7 44) 2565 Alexandra Barna SO
4. 123 Pusch Ridge Christian (

1 3 3015 Hayley Floyd SO
2 19 3020 Lauren Potts JR
3 29 3014 Elizabeth Coppola SR
4 30 3022 Emily Tarro JR
5 42 3017 Cami Kohl SO
6 61) 3019 Emilie Nemec SO
7 70) 3013 Alyssa Flacke JR
5. 139 Mountain View Marana (

1 11 2708 Colleen Allen SR
2 23 2713 Rori Divijak FR
3 31 2723 Payton Robbins SR
4 36 2715 Keylizah Gutierrez JR
5 38 2714 Keylanna Gutierrez SR
6 39) 2726 Sophia Santiago JR
7 40) 2718 Krystal Lee JR

20:40.8 1:43:23.7
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

21:45.4 1:48:46.7
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon

21:52.4 1:49:21.8
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel

22:38.2 1:53:10.6
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge

23:01.4 1:55:06.7

Mountain View

Mountain View

Mountain View

Mountain View

Mountain View

Mountain View

Mountain View

1:

20:
20:
20:
20:
21:

21

22

20
20

21:

22

24
24
24

20

20:
22
22
23:
23:

24

20:
22:
23:
23:
24
26:

27

21:
22
23:
23:
24
24
24

03.
17.
34,
53.
34,
:56.
52.

:14.

122,
:25.
19.
:02.
36.
41,
42

:56.

:23.
58.
03.
35.
19.
%l .
122,

:02.

16.
13.
10.
12.
18.
36.
:33.

:48.

14.
38.
13.
58.
02.
05.
09.
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School,

Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

(

SR
SO
SO
SO

6. 142 Catalina Foothills

1 2 2601 Katherine McNulty
2 20 2600 Emma Lindsay

3 27 2603 Mia Reidy

4 43 2596 Eliza Cabrera Urzen
5 50 2597 Abigail Hanley

6 ( 63) 2595 Clara Bonaime

7 ( 68) 2599 Ella Johnson

7. 166 Rio Rico

1 14 3075 Isabella Bravo

2 24 3078 Johana Holman

3 28 3081 Suzette Trijillo
4 47 3079 Ana Martinez Cordoba
5 53 3077 Ana Enriquez

[ ( 66) 3076 Jennifer Castro
8. 227 Canyon Del Oro

1 17 2544 Jada Hoskinson

2 32 2548 Anika Petersen

3 35 2542 Maggie Comer

4 69 2549 Allison Thome

5 74 2546 Jessica Mohan

9. 265 Sahuarita

1 25 3123 Naomi Taylor

2 41 3121 Juliana Silvester
3 51 3122 Angela Stinnett

4 73 3124 Kathryn Wade

5 75 3120 Alexandra Rosales
10. 272 Benson

1 21 2501 Ella Allred

2 54 2503 Rayleigh Olsen

3 58 2504 Araya Stanley

4 67 2502 Violet Cluff

5 72 2505 Ireland Towne

FR

22:59.6

Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina

23:32.5

Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico

25:21.0 2:06:44.7

Canyon De
Canyon De
Canyon De
Canyon De
Canyon De

26:30.4 2:12:31.9

Sahuarita
Sahuarita
Sahuarita
Sahuarita
Sahuarita

26:01.1 2:10:05.2

Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson

1:54:57.6

Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls

1:57:42.1

1 Oro
1 Oro
1 Oro
1l Oro
1 Oro

4:

20:

22

22:
24
24
26:

27

21:
22
23:

24

25:
27:

22:
23:
23:
27
30:

22
24
25:
28:
31:

22:
25:
26:

27

28:

32.

15.
:34.
59.
19.
48.
45,
:29.

:47.

42 .
41.
09.
:39.
30.
03.

:10.

03.
16.
41.
30«
13.

:51.

49.
11.
06.
44 .
40.

:30.

34.
34.
23.
:26.
05.
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Ric

o, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 273 Nogales

1 45 2969 Mia Barraza

2 52 2993 Jimena Villanueva
3 57 2978 Natalia Guzman

4 59 2977 Camila Guzman

5 60 2994 Mayra Yepiz

[ 62) 2975 Kimberly Clark

7 64) 2973 Constanza Canez
12. 284 Sunnyside

1 37 3157 Brianna Roa

2 55 3160 Marisela Wilson

3 56 3155 Alana Felix

4 65 3153 Nathaly Bracamonte
5 71 3154 Alexa Cierol

25:49.2 2:09:05.9
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales

26:02.6 2:10:12.6

Sunnyside

Sunnyside

Sunnyside

Sunnyside

Sunnyside

2:

24

25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:

23:
25:
25:
26:
27

:23.
25.
20.
27.
28.
44
48.

:51.

58.
36.
56.
50.
50.
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Event 10

Ri

Boys 5

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib
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Myles Floyd

Crewe Resendez
Gabriel Cummins
Timothy Willford
Jorge Felix Valle
Joshua Glass

Lucas Witcher

Nick Hiser

Miika Lagat

Parker Rydell

Max Crockett

Camden Odell

Boston Schaffer
Braddock Brockschmidt
Jose Hernandez
Finnegan Hawes

Luc Leyton

Cooper Stoughton
Samuel Zink

Brendan Ramirez
Darrien Sprung

Noah Hymson

Aiden Junker

Luke Bonaime

Angel Martinez Cordoba
Fransico Murrieta
Kody Gluyas

Grady Lackner

Marco Hernandez
Ezekiel Crowley
Andrew Ortega

Alec Guerra

Adam Velazco

Diego Gutierrez
Augustus Mitchell
Aaric Myatt
Landen Pease
Luke Johnson
Charles Blasko
Jose Coronado II
Daniel Brooks
Jace Myatt
Johnny Barnes
Adam Boney
Andres Samaniego
John Sportsman
Jeffery(Taylor)
Syric Ramirez
Jacob Stark
William Baldwin

Year School Finals
SR Pusch Ridge 16:24.4
SR Highland 16:38.0
SR Buena 16:56.2
SR Highland 17:00.1
SR Nogales 17:01.6
JR Casteel 17:05.5
SR Highland 17:09.2
SR Buena 17:09.6
SR Rincon 17:16.8
SR Highland 17:17.1
JR Casteel 17:18.7
SO Pusch Ridge 17:26.5
FR Casteel 17:53.7
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:56.2
JR Rio Rico 18:00.1
SO Rincon 18:01.1
SR Rincon 18:03.2
SR Casteel 18:04.0
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:06.1
SR Rincon 18:08.6
SR Sabino 18:11.2
JR Sabino 18:12.7
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:22.3
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:23.7
SR Rio Rico 18:25.8
SR Rio Rico 18:34.2
SR Safford 18:44.2
SO Safford 18:55.3
SR Buena 18:58.9
SR Benson 19:04.2
JR Safford 19:06.2
JR Nogales 19:08.1
SR Mountain View 19:14.6
JR Mountain View 19:18.3
FR Canyon Del Oro 19:20.9
SR Benson 19:23.3
JR Tombstone 19:24.5
SO Pusch Ridge 19:26.0
SR Mountain View 19:28.1
JR Nogales 19:31.0
SR Empire 19:33.2
FR Benson 19:37.6
JR Walden Grove 19:41.5
JR Canyon Del Oro 19:47.7
SR Mountain View 19:52.1
JR Canyon Del Oro 19:58.7
Zobell JR Empire 20:00.4
JR Benson 20:00.7
JR Empire 20:01.1
SR Empire 20:04.3
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Page 33
Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 2533 Wilde Ryan SR Buena 20:07.5 6:29
52 3127 Gabriel Felix FR Sahuarita 20:10.3 6:30
53 2551 Debabu Girard SR Canyon Del Oro 20:11.3 6:30
54 3104 Parker Nickles SR Sabino 20:17.5 6:32
55 3126 David Egbert SO Sahuarita 20:45.8 6:41
56 3023 David Booker SR Pusch Ridge 20:46.9 6:42
57 3133 Isaiah Rodriguez SR Sahuarita 20:51.1 6:43
58 3162 Asaph Gurrola SO Sunnyside 20:53.8 06:44
59 3178 Anthony Piro SR Tombstone 20:56.5 6:45
60 3006 Jose Ledezma SR Nogales 21:13.1 6:50
61 3166 Raul Padilla JR Sunnyside 21:27.4 6:55
62 3163 Carlos Hernandez SO Sunnyside 21:31.3 6:56
63 3161 Christian Gonzales SO Sunnyside 21:52.4 7:03
64 3129 William Hendricks SO Sahuarita 22:04.0 7:07
65 3173 Ethan Bercot JR Tombstone 22:10.1 7:09
66 3206 Vicente Paco JR Walden Grove 22:24.7 7:13
67 3088 Danny Knapp JR Rio Rico 22:31.1 7:15
68 3117 Tyrell Yazzie JR Safford 22:45.1 7:20



Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

3026
2698
2526
2705
3001
2583
2706
2529
3058
2700
2580
3032
2558
2590
2670
2607
3087
3057
3059
2591
2617
3066
2703
3107
3099
2692
26010
2671
2606
3089
2531
3090
3091
2577
3111
2581
2536
3113
2592
2534
2528
2506
3115
3005
2741
2734
2555
2556
2510
3177

Myles Floyd

Crewe Resendez
Gabriel Cummins
Timothy Willford
Jorge Felix Valle
Joshua Glass
Lucas Witcher
Nick Hiser

Miika Lagat
Parker Rydell

Max Crockett
Camden Odell
Micah Neese
Boston Schaffer
Brayden Crockett
Braddock Brockschmidt
Jose Hernandez
Finnegan Hawes
Luc Leyton

Cooper Stoughton
Samuel Zink
Brendan Ramirez
Jude Taylor
Darrien Sprung
Noah Hymson
Brady Moar

Aiden Junker

Sam Davis

Luke Bonaime
Angel Martinez Cordoba
Benjamin Paige
Fransico Murrieta
Arian Puig
Maddox Bonilla
Kody Gluyas
Ashton Engle
Damien Volgende
Grady Lackner
Landry Stoughton
Evan Straight
Marco Hernandez
Ezekiel Crowley
Andrew Ortega
Alec Guerra

Adam Velazco
Diego Gutierrez
Samuel Mellady
Augustus Mitchell
Aaric Myatt
Landen Pease

Race

Year School Finals Pace
SR Pusch Ridge 16:24.4 5:17
SR Highland 16:38.0 5:22
SR Buena 16:56.2 5:28
SR Highland 17:00.1 5:29
SR Nogales 17:01.6 5:29
JR Casteel 17:05.5 5:31
SR Highland 17:09.2 5:32
SR Buena 17:09.6 5:32
SR Rincon 17:16.8 5:34
SR Highland 17:17.1 5:34
JR Casteel 17:18.7 5:35
SO Pusch Ridge 17:26.5 5:37
SR Canyon Del Oro 17:44.8 5:43
FR Casteel 17:53.7 5:46
SO Highland 17:54.5 5:4¢6
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:56.2 5:47
JR Rio Rico 18:00.1 5:48
SO Rincon 18:01.1 5:48
SR Rincon 18:03.2 5:49
SR Casteel 18:04.0 5:49
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:06.1 5:50
SR Rincon 18:08.6 5:51
FR Highland 18:09.9 5:51
SR _Sabino 18:11.2 5:52
JR Sabino 18:12.7 5:52
JR Highland 18:14.1 5:53
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:22.3 5:55
SO Highland 18:23.0 5:55
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:23.7 5:56
SR Rio Rico 18:25.8 5:56
SR Buena 18:33.6 5:59
SR Rio Rico 18:34.2 5:59
FR Rio Rico 18:34.6 5:59
FR Casteel 18:35.7 6:00
SR Safford 18:44.2 6:02
SO Casteel 18:45.9 6:03
JR Buena 18:51.2 6:05
SO Safford 18:55.3 6:06
SO Casteel 18:58.3 6:07
JR Buena 18:58.6 6:07
SR Buena 18:58.9 6:07
SR Benson 19:04.2 6:09
JR Safford 19:06.2 6:09
JR Nogales 19:08.1 6:10
SR Mountain View 19:14.6 6:12
JR Mountain View 19:18.3 6:13
SR Canyon Del Oro 19:20.4 6:14
FR Canyon Del Oro 19:20.9 o6:14
SR Benson 19:23.3 6:15
JR Tombstone 19:24.5 6:15
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Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

3093
3029
2730
2996
2625
2511
3198
2550
2737
2582
2561
2634
2512
3070
2633
2623
2533
3127
2551
3104
3102
3007
3125
2563
2608
2626
2735
3083
3126
3023
3133
3203
3162
3178
3062
2507
3002
3006
2627
3071
3166
2559
3176
3163
3101
2509
2513
2613
2609
3035

Race

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jay Teso FR Rio Rico 19:25.0 6:15
Luke Johnson SO Pusch Ridge 19:26.0 6:16
Charles Blasko SR Mountain View 19:28.1 6:16
Jose Coronado II JR Nogales 19:31.0 6:17
Daniel Brooks SR Empire 19:33.2 6:18
Jace Myatt FR Benson 19:37.6 6:19
Johnny Barnes JR Walden Grove 19:41.5 6:21
Adam Boney JR Canyon Del Oro 19:47.7 6:23
Andres Samaniego SR Mountain View 19:52.1 6:24
Isaac Glass FR Casteel 19:53.1 6:25
John Sportsman JR Canyon Del Oro 19:58.7 6:26
Jeffery(Taylor) Zobell JR Empire 20:00.4 6:27
Syric Ramirez JR Benson 20:00.7 6:27
Robert Skaggs SR Rincon 20:01.1 6:27
Jacob Stark JR Empire 20:01.1 6:27
William Baldwin SR Empire 20:04.3 6:28
Wilde Ryan SR Buena 20:07.5 6:29
Gabriel Felix FR Sahuarita 20:10.3 6:30
Debabu Girard SR Canyon Del Oro 20:11.3 6:30
Parker Nickles SR Sabino 20:17.5 6:32
Nicholas Moffett SO Sabino 20:19.0 6:33
Joel Martinez-Peralta JR Nogales 20:21.5 6:34
Carson Buchanan SO Sahuarita 20:22.7 6:34
Caden Young SO Canyon Del Oro 20:26.3 6:35
Fox Foster JR Catalina Fthlls 20:26.6  6:35
Ukiah Dziadosz FR Empire 20:29.8 6:36
Lux Hammar SR Mountain View 20:34.5 6:38
Fernando Cortes JR Rio Rico 20:37.2 6:39
David Egbert SO Sahuarita 20:45.8 6:41
David Booker SR Pusch Ridge 20:46.9 6:42
Isaiah Rodriguez SR Sahuarita 20:51.1 6:43
John Henry Gobert JR Walden Grove 20:51.6 6:43
Asaph Gurrola SO Sunnyside 20:53.8 6:44
Anthony Piro SR Tombstone 20:56.5 6:45
Peter Marrone SO Rincon 20:57.5 6:45
Solomon Crowley FR Benson 21:05.4 6:48
Pablo Fernandez FR Nogales 21:05.9 6:48
Jose Ledezma SR Nogales 21:13.1 6:50
Christopher Fischer SR Empire 21:18.5 6:52
Alex Sweat-Grace JR Rincon 21:25.9 6:54
Raul Padilla JR Sunnyside 21:27.4 6:55
Daniel Pearson-Jurabe JR Canyon Del Oro 21:27.9 6:55
Valen Morales SR Tombstone 21:29.8 6:56
Carlos Hernandez SO Sunnyside 21:31.3 6:56
Milo Mandolini FR Sabino 21:35.8 6:58
Kolten Maxwell FR Benson 21:37.9 6:58
Logan Vance JR Benson 21:38.2 6:58
Benjamin McNeill SO Catalina Fthlls 21:39.9 6:59
Parker Gradillas FR Catalina Fthlls 21:40.1 6:59
Jackson Soderholm FR Pusch Ridge 21:43.3 7:00
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Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

09/01/2023

Race

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 98 3165 Cesar Norzagaray JR Sunnyside 21:43.6 7:00
102 99 3205 Tyler Hogge SO Walden Grove 21:44.8 7:00
103 100 2632 Devon Spangler SO Empire 21:49.5 7:02
104 101 3008 Angel Navarro FR Nogales 21:50.3 7:02
105 102 3161 Christian Gonzales SO Sunnyside 21:52.4 7:03
106 103 3129 William Hendricks SO Sahuarita 22:04.0 7:07
107 104 3173 Ethan Bercot JR Tombstone 22:10.1 7:09
108 105 3110 Kendrick Fritz FR Safford 22:13.7 7:10
109 106 3207 Brandon Petersmarck SR Walden Grove 22:14.3 7:10
110 107 3112 Noah Gonzales SO Safford 22:18.5 7:11
111 108 3180 Jason Whipple FR Tombstone 22:24.6 7:13
112 109 3206 Vicente Paco JR Walden Grove 22:24.7 7:13
113 110 3025 Logan Floyd SO Pusch Ridge 22:26.1 7:14
114 111 3114 Drew McBride FR Safford 22:27.8 7:14
115 112 3088 Danny Knapp JR Rio Rico 22:31.1 7:15
116 3003 Jorge Fuentes SO Nogales 22:36.9 7:17
117 113 3117 Tyrell Yazzie JR Safford 22:45.1 7:20
118 114 3136 Jayden Washington FR Sahuarita 22:56.9 7:24
119 2628 Breckland Fitzpatrick JR Empire 22:57.2 7:24
120 115 3030 Chase Lock FR Pusch Ridge 23:06.9 7:27
121 116 3179 Colten Thursby FR Tombstone 23:11.1 7:28
122 117 3135 Gabriel Urbalejo SR Sahuarita 23:23.7 7:32
123 118 3098 Jacob Grennell FR Sabino 24:00.8 7:44
124 3130 Elijah Law SO _Sahuarita 25:01.0 8:04
125 3027 Warren Holbert JR Pusch Ridge 25:07.9 8:06
126 3116 Nate Tutor SO Safford 25:12.0 8:07
127 119 3097 Holden Caskenette FR Sabino 25:43.1 8:17
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Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico, AZ - 0

9/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

(

(

SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR

JR
SR
SR
FR
FR
JR

1. 38 Highland

1 2 2698 Crewe Resendez

2 4 2705 Timothy Willford
3 7 2706 Lucas Witcher

4 10 2700 Parker Rydell

5 15 2670 Brayden Crockett
6 ( 23) 2703 Jude Taylor

7 ( 26) 2692 Brady Moar

2. 84 Casteel

1 6 2583 Joshua Glass

2 11 2580 Max Crockett

3 14 2590 Boston Schaffer
4 20 2591 Cooper Stoughton
5 33 2577 Maddox Bonilla

[ ( 35) 2581 Ashton Engle

7 ( 38) 2592 Landry Stoughton
3. 116 Buena

1 3 2526 Gabriel Cummins
2 8 2529 Nick Hiser

3 30 2531 Benjamin Paige

4 36 2536 Damien Volgende
5 39 2534 Evan Straight

9 (40) 2528 Marco Hernandez
7 ( 65) 2533 Wilde Ryan

4. 130 Rincon University

1 9 3058 Miika Lagat

2 18 3057 Finnegan Hawes

3 19 3059 Luc Leyton

4 22 3066 Brendan Ramirez
5 62 3070 Robert Skaggs

6 ( 83) 3062 Peter Marrone

7 ( 88) 3071 Alex Sweat-Grace
5. 159 Rio Rico

1 17 3087 Jose Hernandez

2 29 3089 Angel Martinez Cordoba
3 31 3090 Fransico Murrieta
4 32 3091 Arian Puig

5 50 3093 Jay Teso

6 ( 76) 3083 Fernando Cortes
7 (112) 3088 Danny Knapp

JR

17:11.8

Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

17:47.6

Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel

18:05.9

Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena

18:18.2

Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon

18:36.0

Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico

1:25:58.9

1:28:57.6

1:30:29.2

1:31:30.8

1:32:59.7

1:

16:

17

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
20:

17:
18:
18:
18:
20:
20:

21

18:

18

18:
18:
19:
20:
22:

16.

38.
:00.
09.
17.
54,
09.
14.

:30.

05.
18.
53.
04.
35.
45.
58.

:02.

56.
09.
33
51.
58.
58.
07.

144,

16.
01.
03.
08.
01.
57.
:25.

:24.

00.
:25.
34.
34.
25.
37.
31.
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ -

09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 165 Catalina Foothills (

1 16 2607 Braddock Brockschmidt JR
2 21 2617 Samuel Zink SR
3 27 2610 Aiden Junker SR
4 28 2606 Luke Bonaime SR
5 73 2608 Fox Foster JR
[ ( 95) 2613 Benjamin McNeill SO
7 ( 96) 2609 Parker Gradillas FR
7. 222 Canyon Del Oro (

1 13 2558 Micah Neese SR
2 46 2555 Samuel Mellady SR
3 47 2556 Augustus Mitchell FR
4 57 2550 Adam Boney JR
5 59 2561 John Sportsman JR
[ (67) 2551 Debabu Girard SR
7 (72) 2563 Caden Young SO
8. 239 Pusch Ridge Christian (

1 1 3026 Myles Floyd SR
2 12 3032 Camden Odell SO
3 51 3029 Luke Johnson S0
4 78 3023 David Booker SR
5 97 3035 Jackson Soderholm FR
9 (110) 3025 Logan Floyd SO
7 (115) 3030 Chase Lock FR
9. 256 Nogales (

1 5 3001 Jorge Felix Valle SR
2 43 3005 Alec Guerra JR
3 53 2996 Jose Coronado II JR
4 70 3007 Joel Martinez-Peralta JR
5 85 3002 Pablo Fernandez FR
6 ( 86) 3006 Jose Ledezma SR
7 (101) 3008 Angel Navarro FR
10. 274 Mountain View Marana (

1 44 2741 Adam Velazco SR
2 45 2734 Diego Gutierrez JR
3 52 2730 Charles Blasko SR
4 58 2737 Andres Samaniego SR
5 75 2735 Lux Hammar SR

18:39.0

1:33:14.9

Catalina Fthlls
Catalina Fthlls
Catalina Fthlls

Catalin
Catalin

a Fthlls
a Fthlls

Catalina Fthlls
Catalina Fthlls

19:14.5

Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon

19:09.5

1:36:12.5

Del Oro
Del Oro
Del Oro
Del Oro
Del Oro
Del Oro
Del Oro

1:35:47.1

Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge

19:25.7

Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales

19:41.6

Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai

1:37:08.1

1:38:27.6

n View
n View
n View
n View
n View

2:

17

18:

18
18
20
21

21:

17:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

20

16:

17

19:
20:

21
22

23:

17:
19:
19:

20

21:
21:

21

19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

:56.
06.
:22.
:23.
:26.
:39.
40.

:13.

44
20.
20.
47.
58.
11.
:26.

:18.

24 .
:26.
26
46.
:43.
:26.
06.

:04.

01.
08.
31.
:21.
05.
13.
:50.

:19.

14.
18.
28.
52.
34.
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AzZ - 09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Zobell

(

SR

(

SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
JR

FR
SO
SO
SR
SO
FR

11. 278 Sabino

1 24 3107 Darrien Sprung

2 25 3099 Noah Hymson

3 68 3104 Parker Nickles

4 69 3102 Nicholas Moffett
5 92 3101 Milo Mandolini

6 (118) 3098 Jacob Grennell

7 (119) 3097 Holden Caskenette
12. 289 Benson

1 41 2506 Ezekiel Crowley

2 48 2510 Aaric Myatt

3 55 2511 Jace Myatt

4 61 2512 Syric Ramirez

5 84 2507 Solomon Crowley

[ ( 93) 2509 Kolten Maxwell

7 ( 94) 2513 Logan Vance

13. 315 Empire

1 54 2625 Daniel Brooks

2 60 2634 Jeffery(Taylor)

3 63 2633 Jacob Stark

4 o4 2623 William Baldwin

5 74 2626 Ukiah Dziadosz

6 ( 87) 2627 Christopher Fischer
7 (100) 2632 Devon Spangler
14. 325 Safford

1 34 3111 Kody Gluyas

2 37 3113 Grady Lackner

3 42 3115 Andrew Ortega

4 105 3110 Kendrick Fritz

5 107 3112 Noah Gonzales

6 (111) 3114 Drew McBride

7 (113) 3117 Tyrell Yazzie

15. 396 Sahuarita

1 66 3127 Gabriel Felix

2 71 3125 Carson Buchanan

3 77 3126 David Egbert

4 79 3133 Isaiah Rodriguez
5 103 3129 William Hendricks
6 (114) 3136 Jayden Washington
7 (117) 3135 Gabriel Urbalejo
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Empire
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Empire
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Sahuarita
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Rio

Rio Rico Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

09/01/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

16. 433 Tombstone ( 21:17.1 1:46:25.5 3:00.1)
1 49 3177 Landen Pease JR Tombstone 19:24.5
2 82 3178 Anthony Piro SR Tombstone 20:56.5
3 90 3176 Valen Morales SR Tombstone 21:29.8
4 104 3173 Ethan Bercot JR Tombstone 22:10.1
5 108 3180 Jason Whipple FR Tombstone 22:24.6
6 (116) 3179 Colten Thursby FR Tombstone 23:11.1

17 450 Walden Grove ( 21:23.4 1:46:56.9 2:43.2)
1 56 3198 Johnny Barnes JR Walden Grove 19:41.5
2 80 3203 John Henry Gobert JR Walden Grove 20:51.6
3 99 3205 Tyler Hogge SO Walden Grove 21:44.8
4 106 3207 Brandon Petersmarck SR Walden Grove 22:14.3
5 109 3206 Vicente Paco JR Walden Grove 22:24.7

18 461 Sunnyside ( 21:29.7 1:47:28.5 0:58.06)
1 81 3162 Asaph Gurrola SO Sunnyside 20:53.8
2 89 3166 Raul Padilla JR Sunnyside 21:27.4
3 91 3163 Carlos Hernandez SO Sunnyside 21:31.3
4 98 3165 Cesar Norzagaray JR Sunnyside 21:43.6
5 102 3161 Christian Gonzales SO Sunnyside 21:52.4



